Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ 103027581 To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please fecture 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brandon S. Kersey Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	24-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Brandon S. Kersey Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No S. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No S. Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: X Assignment Merger Other Change of Name Other City: Salem Execution Date: June 16, 2005 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Concurrently Filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes Name: Luke A. Kilyk Internal Address: 53 A East Lee Street Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street City: Warrenton State: VA Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street Statement and signature. Statement and signature. To t	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ Ψ Ψ 103(027581	· • •
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of Name: Mannington	of receiving party(ies) مح Mills, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	·		221
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Other City: Salem State: New Jersey Zip: 08079-0030 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x it 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 16, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Concurrently Filed Herewith B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X Name: Luke A. Kilyk Internal Address: Si A East Lee Street Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street City: Warrenton Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street City: Warrenton Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street City: Warrenton State: VA Zip: 20186 City: Warrenton State: VA Zip: 20186 City: Warrenton State: VA <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	X Assignment Merger	Charact Address Manual	instan Milla Dood, D.O. Boy 20
Execution Date: June 16, 2005 City: Salem State: New Jersey Zip: 08079-0030 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 16, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Concurrently Filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Concurrently Filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes Attach darless of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Luke A. Kilyk G. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$_40.00 Internal Address: Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C. X Authorized to charge any deficiencies to deposi account Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street 8. Deposit account number:	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Mann</u>	ington mills Road, P.O. Box 30
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 16, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) Concurrently Filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Luke A. Kilyk Internal Address: Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: 53 A East Lee Street City: Warrenton Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Luke A. Kilyk No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 16, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) Concurrently Filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Luke A. Kilyk Internal Address: Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: 53 A East Lee Street Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street City: Warrenton State: VA Zip: 20186 Katach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Luke A. Kilyk Luke A. Kilyk	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Concurrently Filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes X A. Mathematical address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). 40.00 Internal Address: Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C. X Authorized to charge any deficiencies to deposi account Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street 8. Deposit account number: 50-0925 City: Warrenton State: Y Zip: 20186 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. June 17, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature June 17, 2005 Date		o avacution data of the annli	ation is: June 16, 2005
Concurrently Filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Image: Concerning should be mailed: </td <td>-</td> <td></td> <td>auorris. <u>June 10, 2003</u></td>	-		auorris. <u>June 10, 2003</u>
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Name: Luke A. Kilyk 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C. Internal Address: Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C. Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street Internal State: VA City: Warrenton State: VA Zip: 20186 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Luke A. Kilyk June 17, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature,	-	attached? Yes X	No
Name: Luke A. Kilyk 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C. x Enclosed-Credit Card Payment Form Internal Address: 53 A East Lee Street x Authorized to charge any deficiencies to deposi account Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street 8. Deposit account number:		6. Total number of appl	cations and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C. Authorized to charge any deficiencies to deposi account Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street Deposit account number: 50-0925 B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Luke A. Kilyk Mame of Person Signing June 17, 2005 Date 	•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$40.00
Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Warrenton State: VA Zip: 20186 City: Warrenton State: VA Zip: 20186 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 17, 2005 Luke A. Kilyk June 17, 2005 Date		x Enclosed-Crea	lit Card Payment Form
Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street 50-0925 City: Warrenton State: VA Zip: 20186 City: Warrenton State: VA Zip: 20186 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Is a true copy of the original document. June 17, 2005 Luke A. Kilyk June 17, 2005 Date	Internal Address: Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C.		charge any deficiencies to deposit
Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street 50-0925 City: Warrenton State: VA Zip: 20186 City: Warrenton State: VA Zip: 20186 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Is a true copy of the original document. June 17, 2005 Luke A. Kilyk June 17, 2005 Date		8 Deposit account nun	nber:
City: Warrenton State: VA Zip: 20186 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Is a true copy of the original document. Luke A. Kilyk June 17, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature	Street Address: 53 A East Lee Street		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Is a true copy of the original document. Luke A. Kilyk June 17, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Luke A. Kilyk June 17, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature			nis page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 17, 2005 Luke A. Kilyk June 17, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature		SE THIS SPACE	
Luke A. KilykJune 17, 2005Name of Person SigningSignatureDate	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ir	nformation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date	41	; the	lune 17, 2005
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		gnature	
	Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and documen	ts: 2
	Date: <u>June 17, 2005</u> Label No. <u>EV567259657US</u> I hereby cel dentified attachments and/or fee with the U.S. Postal Service	rtify that, on the date indica e and that it was addresse	d for delivery to the Commissione
Washington, D.C. 20231 Date: <u>June 17, 2005</u> Label No. <u>EV567259657US</u> I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, I deposited this pape dentified attachments and/or fee with the U.S. Postal Service and that it was addressed for delivery to the Commission Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service.	Kim Blum Kim Blum		
Date: June 17, 2005 Label No. <u>EV567259657US</u> I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, I deposited this pape dentified attachments and/or fee with the U.S. Postal Service and that it was addressed for delivery to the Commission Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service.	Name (Print) Signature		
Date: June 17, 2005 Label No. EV567259657US I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, I deposited this pape dentified attachments and/or fee with the U.S. Postal Service and that it was addressed for delivery to the Commission Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service.			
Date: June 17, 2005 Label No. EV567259657US I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, I deposited this pape dentified attachments and/or fee with the U.S. Postal Service and that it was addressed for delivery to the Commission Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service.			PATENT
Date: June 17, 2005 Label No. EV567259657US I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above, I deposited this pape dentified attachments and/or fee with the U.S. Postal Service and that it was addressed for delivery to the Commission Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service. Kim Blum Name (Print) EHAILE1 00000060 11155196 40.00 DP			

3620-079-01

ASSIGNMENT

(Worldwick Rights)

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors. [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

VARIABLE TWIST LEVEL YARN USING FLUID TWISTING

for which We filed an application for United States Letters patent on ______, as U.S. Patent Application No. ______, and

WHEREAS, <u>MANNINGTON MILLS</u>, INC. (Full Name of Assignee), a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, (State or Country of Incorporation) whose post office address is <u>Mannington Mills Road</u>, P.O. Box 30, <u>Salem</u>, <u>New Jersey 08079-0030</u> (hereby referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignce, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	
Church of) ss.
State of	<i></i>
Subscribed and sworn to before me l	nis day
of, 2005	,
	Notary Public

SEAL

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR: Brandon S. Kersey	
Address: 3217 Leona Drive, Rocky Face, Georgia	
Signature: Brander J. Kensey	
Date: June 16, 2005	

PATENT REEL: 016706 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 06/17/2005